
This report provided free of charge by:
UDrive Automobiles
219 S Bolmar St
West Chester, PA 19382

(610) 738-6902

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/23/24 at
6:50:41 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall Recall Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

35,082  Last reported odometer reading

2023 GMC SIERRA 1500
AT4X
VIN: 3GTUUFEL8PG235389
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
UDrive Automobiles

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/458ftQhuqeYFIPgumlaiN_WNFvJ-2SfhPM5AYuLr7Z_eeo8XK9b_kSYgKU2ozIWO2jaWxnBldQkgfb3tScMhFk_zrynENBZaoVHNjHW6DkV6kylmUFZzZgqNzFaeetwb8Kedl-ZQWRUVY8pRXH5K0ThviOcivk4urKumNsr-Bze8_RoEBT1OXnxjRWvfN-aCKr0k2DXQ7z-FqXNP9muaWSpwIomhw_EPjdPP4rM8yzfIGoLc27AJKxLELDpLtDl-uUUi00n5KQoWPvTUOQ9V3cyxaVok5_DDRvnSE93hZtUIpcJNp6FZEdc2bPoTnYXEDNgoYK9oD0vKsn6UZLbqG_9cui3OtZEam4k0R_zDxBhpkvFhKgV4k0LEYL7h4QySqhpbKg.cfx


At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 19 months or 918 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces Arkansas,
Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 35,082

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

04/04/2023 2 Jim Taylor Buick GMC
Monroe, LA
318-387-7022
jimtaylorbuickgmc.com/

4.3 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/15/2023 25 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/24/2023 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crossett, AR

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/02/2023 247 Jim Taylor Buick GMC
Monroe, LA
318-387-7022
jimtaylorbuickgmc.com/

4.3 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/03/2023 1,966 Weikert Ford
Lake Wales, FL
863-676-7944
weikertford.com

4.7 / 5.0
199 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/07/2023 Weikert Ford
Lake Wales, FL
863-676-7944
weikertford.com

4.7 / 5.0
199 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/17/2023 Weikert Ford
Lake Wales, FL
863-676-7944
weikertford.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/l0oZIjdrc-g2y2PcjVEh5j2wGAV7vz3XTBfKeHLXrEkygQD17oUJVYH93GTypNBnUkVF24mVB4_GtcVI0dYinJGIYnDxsR7Thj8iVlTtAr0diCnoJ5Do4_E-8KBbOc1c6dhkqknFInrnDLbjDqwFms8qZaexFvqCsZLFTicjCsQyVOC0zmTz3huBCarMNX2ED5tnkmPhm_a-Aiq90b4O0BJ1iEtld30PXrrrKFcxqI_60nsVuuRe0Gy9KyQXzrgFFOg0uDvxlU3IWSitwJforTvaWAq9b7wopEHnYYdQ3NcKDDLNWRRW74q6igje-KjColev53i407iLsEKceoh9zzzq_5CQFjRHMyOUKN-yN8wxDZMcAt-iJI_OkHaRj5BT8HKSgs4DKBRU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/nH8khTUy9YtOYngHUdMByrSSETgqQJ7h0NW8uDp372NGvziHB3AGlmmUpzaGAKyZ2Aq_nZ7kwpvOAyQMJ5Bg-3MebroEx22GnN40029Ry5nOK4P6esrmKDMxTusrZ1lqhF6QNHnRQEQdLsms5iq2Qmep_yuKZAHL0u1mfeM9wEnM132ujcP4FeJBfJCgoyqza84sLnQkdVsIW80IFXNxnJ-K1YvRc1DkDlCWCkJobenFb8Kz45NmqGrmxHauvOa85F6vSIUg8n5QRR53LCt1T04HERtFGyhOSU0nepYYV_aqUahXk0LdCQ0aNMDIbXLfKFPsOEEymPbUBk7bDXw6sHMxzEZDdk_YpFoyRjo-ducgRbIiV_qLJ4xXKzs3KtgavfQTKUO9fRIe.cfx


199 Verified Reviews

07/17/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/11/2023 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Loan or lien reported

09/21/2023 7,492 Faulkner Buick GMC
West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0
377 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/21/2023 15,546 Faulkner Buick GMC
West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0
377 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/09/2024 17,096 Faulkner Buick GMC
West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0
377 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Idler pulley replaced

03/01/2024 19,723 Faulkner Buick GMC
West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0
377 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiring repaired

05/01/2024 26,834 Faulkner Buick GMC
West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-



377 Verified Reviews

07/04/2024 34,229 UDrive Automobiles
West Chester, PA
610-738-6902
udriveautomobiles.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

07/17/2024 35,082 Faulkner Buick GMC
West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0
377 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes checked

09/10/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE AND RADIO
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

09/12/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Non-Compliance recall
issued
NHTSA #24V674
Transport Canada# 24519
Recall #N242447990 FAILED BRAKE
FLUID LEAK DETECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

09/23/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/23/24 6:50:41 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

